PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2833339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric L. Granstrom	02/12/2014
Arkady Garbar	02/12/2014
Ira Perelshtein-Elbaz	02/13/2014
Ilana Haymov	02/13/2014
Dov Zamir	02/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIMA NANOTECH ISRAEL LTD.
Street Address:	12 TARSHISH
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	CAESAREA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	38900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14354306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: DOROTHY WHELAN

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

Total Attackments C	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2014
SIGNATURE:	/Dorothy P. Whelan/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOROTHY P. WHELAN, REG. NO.: 33,814
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17706-0031US1

Total Attachments: 6

502786744 REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0644

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0645

Attorney's Docket No.: 17706-0031WOI

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we. ERIC L. GRANSTROM of Andover, MN, ARKADY

Ilana Haymur 29.4.14

GARBAR of Lakeville, MN, IRA PERELSHTEIN-ELBAZ of Or Akiva, Israel, ILANA HAYMOV of Natalita, Israel, and DOV ZAMIR of Becrotaim, Israel, hereby assign to: CIMA NANOTECH ISRAEL LTD., a corporation of Israel having a place of business at: 12 Tarshish, Industrial Park Caesarea, 38900 Israel; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an international patent application, entitled ALIGNED NETWORKS ON SUBSTRATES, filed October 29, 2012, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/IB2012/003039, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

Attorney's Docket No.: 17706-0031WO1

Witnessed by:

Name: Robin K. Peterson Date: 2/4/14

Name: Robin K. Peterson Date: 2/4/14

Name: Robin K. Peterson Date: 2/12/14

Reed L. Christian Xn

Assignment Page 2 of 6

Attorney's Docket No.: 17706-0031WOI

Date: 2/12/2014

ARKADY GARBAR

Witnessed by:

Name: SAM KSERVER

Novid (blandling

Date: 2/12/14

Date: 2-18-14

	Attorney's Docket	No.: 17706-0031WO1
Date: 13/2/2014		1
Date: NJAJAWA7	IRA PERELSH/TEIN-ELBAZ	
Witnessed by:		
Name: Dmits Lekhtmon	bate: 13/2/2	20/4
Name: Pach frentral	Date: 12/2/)_	0/4

Assignment Page 4 of 6

Attorney's Docket No.: 17706-0031WO1

Date: 13/2/2014	and Haymov.
ILAI	NA HAYMÓV
Witnessed by:	
Name: DMitRY Lekhtmen	
Name: Zech france 1	Date: 13/2 /2014

Assignment Page 5 of 6

Attorney's Docket No.: 17706-0031WO1

Date: Feb. 13, 2014 () of 1 mb

Witnessed by:

60909557.doc

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 032775 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 04/29/2014